Distribution to:

CHANGE ORDER X owner

—__ OWNER's REPRESENTATIVE
X_CONTRACTOR

___FIELD

___OTHER
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01
Renaissance Parking Ramp
205 1st Street SW INITIATION DATE: May 6th, 2015

Minot, ND 58701
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.:

CONTRACTORS PROJECT NO.: 13599
To: SHAW-LUNDQUIST ASSOC., INC. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
2757 West Service Rd
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55121 CONTRACT DATE: October 30th, 2013
You are directed to make the following changes in this contract:
Removal of Unforseen Concrete Debris from the Site $23,650.24
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Costy Was. . .. .. ..........couiueennon. .. $5,250,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders. . ... ... ... .. ... . .. .. ... . . ..., $0.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) prior to this Change Orderwas . . ............. $5.,250,000.00
The (Confract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) will be (increased) {decreased}{unchanged)-
by-this Change ORIEr! = cou s oo s o smse s sy = 20w o 2o 2 o & 250 2 500 & 250 & 265 @ 255 © N0 $23,650.24
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) including this Change Order will be . . .. . . .. $5,273.650.24
Shaw-Lundquist Associates, Inc. City of Minot
CONTRACTOR OWNER
2757 West Service Rd 515 2nd Ave SW

Sgit Paul, MN 55121 Minot, ND 58702

C se 0 N

DATE DATE




=

PCO #GCPR #001

SHAW-LUNDQUIST
ASSOCIATES INGC

Shaw-Lundquist Associates, Inc. Project: 13599 - Renaissance Parking Ramps
2757 West Service Road 205 1st Street SW
St. Paul, Minnesota 55121 Minet, North Dakota 58701

Phone: 651 454 0670
Fax: 651 454 7982

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #GCPR #001: Removal and
Disposal of Concrete Walls, Foundations, Bricks, Tiles, Rebar and Other

Debris
TO: City of Minot FROM: Shaw-Lundquist Associates, Inc. (91319) - St.
1025 31st St SE Paul
Minot Minnesota, 58072-5006 2757 West Service Road
St. Paul Minnesota, 55121
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: GCPR #001/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Renaissance Parking Ramps Prime
Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: Ben Anderson (Shaw-Lundquist CREATED BY: Heather Vander Pal (Shaw-Lundquist
Associates, Inc. (91319) - St. Paul) Associates, Inc. (91319))
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 4/22 12015
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No CHANGE ORDER None
REQUEST:
LOCATION: (None) ACCOUNTING Amount Based (G702/G703)
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT: $23,650.24

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Removal and Disposal of Concrete Walls, Foundations, Bricks, Tiles, Rebar and Other Debris

CHANGE REASON: GCPR #001

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract s Changed As Follows)
Removal and Disposal of Concrete Walls, Foundations, Bricks, Tiles, Rebar and Other Debris

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 Diversifed Development Commitment $21,116.29
Subtotal; $21,116.29
Overhead & Profit: 10.00% on all line item types $2,111.63
Bond: 1.00% on all line item types $211.16
Insurance; 1.00% on all line item types $211.16
Grand Total: $23,650.24
Lance Meyer (City of Minot) Gallagher Construction Services Shaw-Lundquist Associates, Inc. (91319) -
St. Paul
1025 31st St SE , 9835 Gray Sea Eagle Avenue 2757 West Service Road
Minot North Dakota 58702-5006 Las Vegas Nevada 89117 St. Paul Minnesota 55121

ALt rets

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE @ATURE DATE




Knowledge for Creeting

k and Suslalning

the Built Eswironmant CH ANGE ORDER
REQUEST
S A = = = T
Project: _Renaissance Parking Structure Change Order Request Number: 1
City of Minot Project # 3738.1 . From (Contractor): Shaw-Lundquist Associates, Inc
To: Lance Mever - City of Minot Date:  12-10-2013
A/E Project Number:
Re: Underground Structure encountered Contract For:

This Change Order Request (C.O.R.) contains an itemized quotation for changes in thé Contract Sum or Contract Time in response to
proposed modifications to the Coniract Documents,

b '

Description of Proposed Change;

The Contractor is proposing a " Time and Materials” (T&M) change order for the removal and dis posal of concrete
walls, foundations, bricks, tiles, re-bar, and other debris that have been unearthed during excavation for the proposed parking
garage.

Attached supporting information from: W Subcontractor M Supplier .. B Shaw-Lundquist B
Reason for Change:

The items encountered were not anticipated. The rembval of these items will take extra time and effort to remove.
The cost of disposal of these items and the new site for dumping the materials was not anticipated either.

e

Does Proposed Change involve a change in Contract Sum? M Ne W Yes [Inprease] [Deercasel $ 30258 (est)

Does Proposed Change involve a change in Contract Time? M-Ne B Yoy [Inerease] [Desrease| 0 days.

Altached pages: B Proposal Worksheet Summary:

L) —~ buz 3 fo [13

Copies: N Owner , W CDMSmith B [ ] E | M File

Autherized By: Dated: 19—( ZQ,!{ES

’ Lancé Meyer, P.E.
Cily Engineer

Signed by:

@ Copyright 1994, Construction Specifications Institute, Page 1 of July 1994
99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 300, Alexandria, VA 22314 CSI Form 13.6A



ESTEMMBTE. sf CosTS

Change Order Request

Project; Renalssance
Dates 12/7/2013
From Subeontraclor:

Diversifigd Development LLC

To Contractoy
Shaw-Lundgulst and Assoclates Inc.

Change Order ; 1

Description of change:

Remove and haul to dump unforeseen basement and unforeseen debrls to acceptable dumpsite,
Backfill and compact any over excavation as nacessary.

All worlc to be on a Time and Material basis.

Estimated Schedule of Manpower and Equipment:

Excavator 1 Hm"s:’sz $§§§i§0 Ef;l%ﬁcu i Gé’s—z—o 80 "‘ llf 1 f 3 3

diear el | 424109 - vl

Pkien N s vmene | e 57484 - e
o~ e | 3ede-d —1zfisihs
Fee _ . 10% § 2,475.90 ;i ——"

/ {Total N §27,234.90

Should over excavation be necessary addition information shall be provided

2 0yl B2

Reason Por Change:

An unforseen basement delrls and walls as per dlagram attached needs to be removed,
The existing basement conflicts with the proposed building basement and retalning walls must be removed,







Daily Record
12/9/2013

Change Order Request

Project: Renaissance
Date: 12/7/2013

From Subcontractor:
Diversified Development LLC

To Contractor
Shaw-Lundquist and Associates Inc,

Change Order : 1
Description of change:

Remove and haul to dump unforeseen bassment and unfor
Backfill and compact any over excavation as necessary.

Afl work to be on a Time and Material basis,

eseen debris to acceptable dumpsite.

Daily Report of Change Order Time Equipment and Material

Hours Costs Totals
[mvastgastion (prior to Request) & $_26500)% 15m000 [T97©
Excavator , . 12/9/2013( 121§ 265.00 | 5 3,180.00 |+ )| 80
Excavator with Breaker ofs 32500 ) % - 9 0
Trucking 6% 16500 1S 88000 |V
Dump Fees of s 200,00 B
Generai Lahor 0fs 65.00 {5 - _ 3
Subtotal Stareet— 5 700 ©
Gverhead 5% 5 20850| l-gg.69
fee 10% $  437.85 wo4. 32
{Total

Reason For Change:

Daily Approval:

Shaw-Lundquist

Date: _12 "/Q“!B

$ 4,816.35 2 (?j ” G =

Should over excavation be necessary addition information shall be provided

An unforseen basement debrls and walls a5 per dlagram attached needs to ba removed.
The existing basement confficts with the proposed building basement and rataining walls must ba removed.

Project Engineer:

&L

Date: 1247 5{ £ 3




—

Daily Record
12/10/2013

Change Order Request

Project: Renaissance

Date: 12/7/2013

From Subcontractor:
Diversified Development LLC

To Contractor
Shaw-Lundquist and Associates Inc,

Change Qrder : 1
Description of change:

ﬁRemove and haul to dump unforesean basement and unforeseen debris to acceptable dumpsite,
Backfill and compact any over excavation a5 necessary.

Allwork to be on a Time and Material basis.

Daily Report of Change Order Time Equipment and Material

: Hours Costs Totals
jinvestgastion (prior to Reguest) 0 S 265,00 § 5 -
Excavator 55| % 265.00 | $ 251750 v~
Excavator with Breaker 0] s 325006 -
Trucking s 16500 | § 115500 | v
Bump Fees of 5 200.00 TBD
General Labor 0f § 65.00 | § -
Stibtotal $ 3,672.50 | v~
Dverhead 5% § 183.63]
Fee 10% $ 3ss6] v
[Total $ 4241741

Should over excavation be necessary adition information shall be provided
Reason For Change:
An unforseen basement debris and walls 3s per diagram attached needs to be removed.

The existing basement conflicts with the praposed building basement and retaining walls must be removed.

Dally Approval: Praject Enginear:

T -~
We ez
Shaw-Lundquist i

Date: __(2 3(@“ 5 Date: f‘&fpﬁ fﬁ?i ff




——,

Daily Record
12/14/2013

Change Order Request

Profect: Renaissance
Date: 12/7/2013

From Subcontractor:
Diversified Development LLC

To Contractor
Shaw-Lundquist and Associates Inc,

Change Order : 1
Description of change:

Remove and hawt to dump unforesaen basement and unforeseen debris to acce ptable dumpsite,
Backfill and compact any over excavation as necessary.

All work to be on a Time and Material basis,

Daily Report of Change Order Time Equipment and Material

Hours Casts Totals
Investgastion (prior to Regquest} 0 5 26500 | & -
Excavator 1151 % 265.00 | $ 3,047.50 \/
Excavator with Breaker 4 015 3250085 - ]
Dozer 545 265.00 | 5 1,325.00 ‘/
Trucking 8|3 16560 | $ 1,320.00 /
Dump Feaes of s 200.00 8D
General Labor (1] 8 65.00§ 8 -
Subtotal $ 5,6072.50 v/
Overhead % s 28ie3] v
Fee 0% 5 59771
‘ {Total 3 657484 )

Should over excavation he necessary addition Information shall be provided
Reasan For Change:

An unforseen basement debris and walls as per diagram attached needs to be removad.
The existing basement conflicts with the propose building basement and rataining walls must be removed,

Daif% Project Enginear;
X el
QO_’Q,—\M Y B ——

Shaw-Lundgquist {

Date: jZ"Ié‘ fj Date: [Z—{ ”{0 f!?’




T

Daily Record
12/15/2013

Change Order Request

Project: Renaissance
Data: 12/7/2013

From Subcontractor:
Diversifiad Development LLC

To Contractor
Shaw-lundguist and Associates Inc,

Change Order : 1
Description of change:

Lﬂemove and haul to dump unforeseen basement and imforeseen debris to acceptable dumpsite,
Backfill and compact any over excavation as necessary.

All work to be on o Time and Materia] basis,

Daily Report of Change Order Time Equipment and Material

Hours Costs Totals

Investgastion {prior to Reguest) 0 S 26500 ) 5 B
Excavator 3] 3 26500 1% 79500} v~
Excavator with Breaker os 3250048 -
Dozer 3l s 26500 [§ 795001
Trucking 9.5 § 165.00 | 5 1,567.50 | v~
Dump Fees als 200.00 TBD
General Labor o] s 65001 % .

Subtatal 5 3,157.50| 4/

Overhead 5% 5 157.88| v

Fee W% $ 33154 /

{Toral S 3,646.91

Should over excavation be necessary addition information shail be provided

Reason For Change:

An unforseen basement debris and walls as per dizgram attached needs to he removed.
The exlsting basement conflicts with the proposed building basement and retaining walls must be remaved.

Daily Approval: : Profect Engineer:
v w gl h"f,?
by X OSNGRM e
C

Shaw-Lundquist l

Date: jzv f (:?-"LB Date: fszég ff:

e,

=




	Renaissance - Change Order #001 - 5-6-15
	GCPR #001 Revised Pricing Concrete Foundations Removal

